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State of Illinois 

Department on Aging 

Illinois Council on Aging 
 

 

 

As a Department on Aging advisory body, the Illinois Council on Aging is 

concerned with promoting the well-being of older adults throughout the 

state. With 23 citizen members appointed by the Governor and 8 

legislative members appointed by the General Assembly leadership, the 

31-member Council makes recommendations to the Department on 

Aging, the Governor, and the General Assembly regarding programs and 

services for older Illinoisans. 
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Public Members 
 
 

Susan Vega, Chair 

10146 W. Washtenaw 

Chicago, IL 60655 

(312) 743-0493     

Email: svega@aliviomedicalcenter.org   

 

Kim L. Hunt, Vice Chair 

5514 South Woodlawn Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60637 

773.450.2444 

Email: KHunt@aidschicago.org  

 

Britta M. Larson, Nominating Chair 

3656 No. Halsted 

Chicago, IL 60613 

(773) 472-6469 

Email: blarson@centeronhalsted.org   

 

Julie Bobitt, Ph.D., Secretary 

330 Hundley Road 

Forsyth, IL 62535 

Telephone:  319-560-6593 

Email: jbobitt@uic.edu  

 

Anthany Frazier 

3457 West 64th Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60629-3727 

773-424-8002 

Email: avefraz@aol.com  

 

Dr. Melvin L. Grimes 

2535 Tech Drive, Suite 205  

Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 

563-332-5002  

Email: mgrimes@cuqca.org   

 

Paulette M. Hamlin 

649 North Summers 

DuQuoin, Illinois 62832 

618-965-3458 (office) 

618-534-2522 (cell) 

Email: tchs_alumni@yahoo.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christina Hardin-Weiss 

252 Peoria Lane 

O’Fallon, IL  62269 

(217) 553-2213 

Email: christina@AECorner.com 

 

Talat Khan 

718 – 69th Street 

Darien, Illinois 60561 

630-515-0320 (home) 

630-517-2072 (work) 

630-803-8130 (cell) 

Email:  Talat@retiredasians.org  

 

Susan Lawler 

15-1 Lake Carroll Blvd 

Lanark, Illinois 61046 

630-857-8179 

Email: susanlawler2@aol.com 

 

Steve Lord 

312 Oak Street 

Geneva, IL 60134 

630-232-7683 

Email: stvlrd55@gmail.com 

 

Sylvia Mahle 

617 Oakdale Drive 

Centralia IL 

618-322-8195 

Email: traveler3.sm@gmail.com  

 

Patricia Marton, Ph.D. 

1114 E. Grove Street 

Bloomington, Illinois 61701 

309-829-3647 

Email: 2patriciamarton@gmail.com 

 

Mubarak A. Mirjat 

8692 Johnston Road 

Burr Ridge, Illinois 60537 

708-923-1768 (office) 

708-906-2853 (cell) 

Email: doctormubarak@icloud.com  
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Phyllis Mitzen 

200 East Delaware Place, #29A 

Chicago, Illinois 60611 

312-932-0996 (home) 

312-316-3607 (cell) 

Email: phyllis.mitzen@gmail.com  

 

Crystal Odom-McKinney 

141 W. Jackson, Suite 1400A 

Chicago, IL  60604 

(773)727-1291 

Email: ocryslynn@gmail.com 

  

Edgar Ramirez, President & CEO 

Chicago Commons 

515 East 50th Street, Suite 200 

Chicago, IL 60615 

773-826-3771 

Email: ramireze@ChicagoCommons.org    

  

Sherry Sparks 

4728 Woodland Trail 

Quincy, IL 62305 

217-440-6275 

Email: sherrysparks9517@gmail.com 

 

Kate A. Schwartz 

2115 Austin Drive 

Springfield, IL  62704 

(217) 801-6275 

Email: Kate@icare.ws 

 

MeiJan Linda Yu, PhD 

8S325 Wehrli  

Naperville, IL  60540 

(630) 983-8902 

Email: theyus@aol.com 
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Legislative Members 

SENATE  

(1 VACANCY) 
 

 

 

  

Mattie Hunter (D) 

3rd District 

Majority Caucus Whip 

 

District Office: 

2929 S. Wabash Avenue, Suite 102 

Chicago, IL 60616 

(312) 949-1908 

(312) 949-1958 (FAX) 

 

Springfield Office: 

619 Capitol Building 

Springfield, IL 62706 

(217) 782-5966 

(217) 782-1631 (FAX) 

 

Dave Syverson (R) 

35th District  

 

 

District Office:  

State of Illinois Building  

200 S. Wyman, Suite 302  

Rockford, IL  61101   

(815) 987-7555  

(815) 987-7563 FAX 

 

Springfield Office:  

105E Capitol Building  

Springfield, IL   62706   

(217) 782-5413   

  

 

Laura Fine 

9th District  

 

District Office:  

1812 Waukegan Road, Suite A 

Glenview, IL  60025   

(847) 998-1717  

 

Springfield Office:  

121-A Capitol Building  

Springfield, IL   62706   

(217) 782-2119 

Email: info@senatorfine.com  
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

 

 

Representative Jason R. Bunting (R) 

106th District 

 

District Office: 

342 W. Walnut Street, Suite 2 

Watseka  IL  60970 

(779)218-3070 

 

Springfield Office: 

209 N Stratton Office Building 

Springfield, IL  62706 

(217)558-1039 

 

Email:  bunting@ilhousegop.org  

 

Maura Hirschauer (D) 

49th District 

 

District Office: 

946 Neltnor Boulevard #108 

West Chicago, IL 60185 

(331) 465-9661 

 

Springfield Office: 

271-S Stratton Office Building 

Springfield, IL 62706 

217-782-1653 

Email: office@repmaura49.com 

Rita Mayfield (D) 

60th District 

 

District Office: 

120 S. Genesee Street 

Waukegan, IL 60085 

(847) 599-2800 

(847) 599-2955 (FAX) 

 

Springfield Office: 

278-S Stratton Office Building 

Springfield, IL 62706 

(217) 558-1012 

Email: 60thdistrict@gmail.com  

 

Representative Tom Weber (R) 

64th District 

District Office: 

74 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 104 

Fox Lake, IL  60020 

(847)629-5439 

 

Springfield Office: 

200-7N Stratton Office Building 

Springfield, IL  62706 

(217)782-1664 

Email:  weber@ilhousegop.org 
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